
Inclusion through Diversity 

Tompkins County Department of Planning and Sustainability 
 

MUNICIPAL GRANTS AND ASSISTANCE WORKSHOP AGENDA 
 

Wednesday, January 29, 2020 (4:30-6:30 PM) & Thursday, February 6, 2020 (noon -2:00 PM) 
Borg Warner Room, Tompkins County Public Library – 101 E. Green Street 

 
[First 45 minutes] 

1. Welcome and Overview  
a. Agenda  
b. Online maps and free GIS services (http://tompkinscountyny.gov/planning/mapsanddata)  

2. Business Energy Advisors (BEA) Program for New Construction  
3. Exploring municipal training opportunities  
4. Municipal Parks and Trails Grant Program 
5. Natural Infrastructure Capital Program   
6. Tourism grant opportunities  
7. Municipal Assistance Program  
8. Municipal Housing and Infrastructure Affordability Grant Program   

[Starting at 5:15 PM on 1/29 and at 12:45 PM on 2/6] 
9. Consultant Presentations   

[Starting at 6:00 PM on 1/29 and at 1:30 PM on 2/6] 
10. Group Q&A  
11. Open House: time to talk individually with consultants, County staff, and other municipal participants  

 
Tompkins County Department of Planning and Sustainability Staff Contacts 

 

 
 

• Main Department phone line for all staff: 607-274-5560 
• Katie Borgella, Commissioner of Planning and Sustainability, kborgella@tompkins-co.org 
• Andrea Aguirre, Senior Planner - Energy Specialist, gaguirre@tompkins-co.org (BEA Program) 
• Scott Doyle, Associate Planner, sdoyle@tompkins-co.org (Natural Infrastructure Program) 
• Dariele Drake, Principal Account Clerk/Typist, ddrake@tompkins-co.org (invoicing questions) 
• Sharon Heller, Geographic Information Systems (GIS) Analyst, sheller@tompkins-co.org (free GIS) 
• Nick Helmholdt, Principal Planner - Tourism Program Director, nhelmoldt@tompkins-co.org (Tourism grants) 
• Joan Jurkowich, Planning Administrator, jjurkowich@tompkins-co.org (Municipal Assistance Program) 
• Darby Kiley, Associate Planner, dkiley@tompkins-co.org (Municipal Parks and Trails Grants, municipal training) 
• Kristin McCarthy, Administrative Assistant III, kmmccarthy@tompkins-co.org (general questions and help connecting 

with other staff) 
• Megan McDonald, Deputy Commissioner of Planning and Sustainability, mmcdonald@tompkins-co.org (general 

municipal assistance and grant questions) 
• David West, Senior Planner, dwest@tompkins-co.org (Municipal Housing Affordability and Supportive Infrastructure 

Grants) 
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